Cassandra E. Zeugin

Lighting Designer

973-356-1101
c.e.zeugin@gmail.com

Design

Absolutely! (Perhaps)

So Please You

A Dream Play

Fun

And There Appeared Another Wonder...

Associate Designer
Henry V

Assistant Designer

Is God Is*

Pride and Prejudice

Father Comes Home from the Wars
Twelfth Night

Pride and Prejudice

Book of Will

The General from America
Footloose

The Tragedy of Julius Caesar

*upcoming
Assistant Master Electrician
Henry V

Technical Experience

Technical Director/Lighting Designer
Electrician

Spot Operator /Electrician, Carmelites
Lighting Intern (Programmer /Electrician)
Spot Operator /Electrician, Lakme
Company Electrician

Additional Skills

Programming on: ETC lon, Express, and Obsession

Microsoft Excel, Word, and PowerPoint

Moving light knowledge: Revolutions, Vipers, AutoYokes
PC : Vectorworks 2018, Lightwright 6, Photoshop CC 2016

General Sound Tech; mic/speaker setup, sound board operation

General Carpentry

Education

Director

Kathleen McNenny
Zachary Fine
Christopher Cartmill
Molly Margaret Johnson
Kevin Kittle

Designer
Jason Flamos

Designer
Matt Richards

Eric Southern
Xavier Pierce
Matt Richards
Eric Southern
Eric Southern
Matt Richards
Matthew Mitra
Jason Flamos

Master Electrician
Nate Morgan

Designer/Supervisor
Christopher Kenniff

John Anselmo/Dan Mullins
Maximo Grano de Oro
Christopher Batstone
Dustin O’Neil

Nate Morgan

Company
Rutgers Theater Company

Hudson Valley Shakespeare
Rutgers Theater Company
Rutgers Theater Company
Rutgers Theater Company

Rutgers Theater Company

Soho Rep.

Primary Stages

The Juilliard School

Hudson Valley Shakespeare
Hudson Valley Shakespeare
Hudson Valley Shakespeare
Hudson Valley Shakespeare
The Highland Stage

Rutgers Theater Company

Rutgers Theater Company

Mason Gross Extension Division

Production Core, and others
Rutgers Opera

Hudson Valley Shakespeare
Rutgers Opera

Rutgers Theater Company

Basic budgeting and bookkeeping

Music Reading
U.S. and Swiss passport

Year
2016
2016
2016
2015
2014

2015

2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2015
2014

2015

2017
2017-
2017
2016
2015
2013-16

Valid NJ Divers License, with boat endorsement

German (High German and Swiss Dialect)

PSIA Level | Telemark certified ski instructor

BFA, Mason Gross School of the Arts, Rutgers University, Spring 2017
Shakespeare’s Globe Conservatory (Advisors; Michael Pavelka, Natasha Chivers, Ben Ormerod), Sept. — Dec. 2015
Minor in Entrepreneurship, Rutgers Business School

References

Don Holder

Lighting Designer
dholderlighting@gmail.com

Eric Southern
Lighting Designer

ericsouthern@mac.com

Chris Batstone

Production Manager

chrisbatstone@gmail.com



